Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | July 2018 to 30 September 2018

Recipient
Basketball Tasmania Inc
Bayview Secondary College
Bird, Jamie-Lee
Boyd, Nikita
Bridport Innovations Inc
Burnie Coastal Art Group Inc
Cancer Council of Tasmania Inc
Chambers, Kate
City of Devonport Brass Band
Claremont Junior Football Club
Colony 47 Inc
Community Housing Ltd
Cosgrove Park Bowls Club
Crespan, Elyza
Davis, Jodie
Derwent Scorpions Cricket Club
Dominoes Basketball Club
Down Syndrome Tasmania
Durrani, Hina
East Derwent Little Athletics
Evans, Cobey
Examiner Newpaper
Fisher, Andrew & Rachel
Flanagan, Tracey

Galloway, Lucy

George Town Sub Section of Naval Assoc

Gurkha Legends Cricket Club
Harper, Blake

Hellyer District Scout Association
Hobart United Football Club
Huon Valley Council

Ibbott, Georgie

Ingelse, Shayleigh

Jones, Alison

Kenna, Peter

Kennerley Childrens' Home

King Island Golf & Bowling Club Inc
Leszczynski, Natalia

Lions Club of Hobart Town (Inc)

Amount
250
1,009
100
250
1,000
2,000
500
100
3,342
2,000
2,459
3,500
1,000
1,000
100
1,468
250
500
250
750
100
1,000
100
100
500
1,200
1,550
100
3,000
200
1,000
2,000
100
100
500
500
1,000
100
500

Purpose
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of Flagpole Installation
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of International Travcel
towards cost of Scallop Fiesta
towards cost of hosting Tasart Exhibition
towards cost of Daffodil Day fundraising
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of Building Maintenancew
towards cost of purchasing a defibrillator
towards cost of Heartstart First Aid Defibrillator
towards cost of Scholarship Program
towards cost of new equipment
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of New Uniforms
towards cost of New Club Uniforms
towards cost of Fundraising
towards cost of International Travcel
towards cost of purchasing equipment
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of Winter Relief Appeal 2018
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of Fundraising event
towards cost of supporting Veterans Activities
towards cost of Grounds hire and equipment
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of installing Solar Power System
towards cost of Interstate Travel
towards cost of catering
towards cost of International Travcel
towards cost of Interstate Travel

towards cost of Interstate Travel

towards cost of Attending National Championships

towards cost of 2019 Festival
towards cost of a new Mower
towards cost of Interstate Travel

towards cost of Circus Quirkus Tickets



towards cost of support familiies affected by Fragile X

Lyons, Shane [,000 Syndrome

McLeod, Nick & Susan 100 towards cost of Interstate Travel

Monty, Phil i tovards costofnterstate Travel
Motor Neurone Disease Assoc of Tas 250 | lth September 2018 .

Mystate Student Film Festival 2,000 towards cost of 2018 Mystate Student Film Festival
Northern Tasmanian Croquet Centre Inc 1,940 towards cost of a new trailer

Penguin Bowls Club 2,500 towards cost of an event

Phillips, Kristy 250 towards cost of International Travcel

Read, Jarrod 100 towards cost of Interstate Travel

Reclink Community Cup 1,000 towards cost of Community Cup Event

Regional Arts Network Tasmania 5,000 towards cost of Womens Art Prize Tasmania
Richards,Karen 250 towards cost of International Travcel

Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre 250 towards cost of Food Relief Program

Risdon Vale Primary School 1,500 towards cost of an event

Riverside Olympic Football Club 250 towards cost of new Jumpers for Indigenous Round
Rokeby Childcare Centre 3000 towards cost of equipment and resources
Rosny College 5,000 Board Program a T
Rotary Club of Kings Meadows 2,000 towards cost of employement event

Rotary Grandparents Xmas in July 500 towards cost of luncheon

Shieffield Bowls Club Inc 1,500 towards cost of upgrading kitchen Ovens

South Riana Cemetery Committee 800 towards cost of purchasing a lawnmower

Special Olympics Basketball Team 1,000 towards cost of Interstate Travel

St Brendan's Church Alonnah 2,000 towards cost of painting Church

St Helens Golf Club 2,500 towards cost of drilling for irrigation purposes
Tas Events 500 towards cost of the Teej Celebration

Tas Special Childrens Christmas Party 1,000 towards cost of an event

Tasmanian Association of State Schools 640 towards cost of running annual Conference

Team Bosworth 250 towards cost of Fundraising events

The Story Island Project 2,306 towards cost of construction of Street Library
Vietnam Veterans Assoc of Australia 500 towards cost of post event function

Vietnam Veterans Assoc of Australia 2,000 towards cost of a new trailer

Visabiilty Tas 2,000 towards cost of Furniture, Equipment and Toys
West Coast Connect Inc Rl coverds costofanew CnC Laser Machine |
West Tamar Arts Group 3,000 2018 ] .

White, Dominic (Master) 100 towards cost of Interstate Travel

Wynyard RSL Sub-Branch 2,000 towards cost of special event

Youth Parliament 500 towards cost of Students attending Youth Parliament
Total 87,064
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