Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 July 2018 to 30 September 2018

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Basketball Tasmania Inc	250	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Bayview Secondary College	1,009	towards cost of Flagpole Installation
Bird, Jamie-Lee	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Boyd, Nikita	250	towards cost of International Travcel
Bridport Innovations Inc	1,000	towards cost of Scallop Fiesta
Burnie Coastal Art Group Inc	2,000	towards cost of hosting Tasart Exhibition
Cancer Council of Tasmania Inc	500	towards cost of Daffodil Day fundraising
Chambers, Kate	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
City of Devonport Brass Band	3,342	towards cost of Building Maintenancew
Claremont Junior Football Club	2,000	towards cost of purchasing a defibrillator
Colony 47 Inc	2,459	towards cost of Heartstart First Aid Defibrillator
Community Housing Ltd	3,500	towards cost of Scholarship Program
Cosgrove Park Bowls Club	1,000	towards cost of new equipment
Crespan, Elyza	1,000	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Davis, Jodie	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Derwent Scorpions Cricket Club	1,468	towards cost of New Uniforms
Dominoes Basketball Club	250	towards cost of New Club Uniforms
Down Syndrome Tasmania	500	towards cost of Fundraising
Durrani, Hina	250	towards cost of International Travcel
East Derwent Little Athletics	750	towards cost of purchasing equipment
Evans, Cobey	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Examiner Newpaper	1,000	towards cost of Winter Relief Appeal 2018
Fisher, Andrew & Rachel	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Flanagan, Tracey	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Galloway, Lucy	500	towards cost of Fundraising event
George Town Sub Section of Naval Assoc	1,200	towards cost of supporting Veterans Activities
Gurkha Legends Cricket Club	1,550	towards cost of Grounds hire and equipment
Harper, Blake	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Hellyer District Scout Association	3,000	towards cost of installing Solar Power System
Hobart United Football Club	200	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Huon Valley Council	1,000	towards cost of catering
Ibbott, Georgie	2,000	towards cost of International Travcel
Ingelse, Shayleigh	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Jones, Alison	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Kenna, Peter	500	towards cost of Attending National Championships
Kennerley Childrens' Home	500	towards cost of 2019 Festival
King Island Golf & Bowling Club Inc	1,000	towards cost of a new Mower
Leszczynski, Natalia	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Lions Club of Hobart Town (Inc)	500	towards cost of Circus Quirkus Tickets

Lyons, Shane	1,000	towards cost of support familiies affected by Fragile X Syndrome
McLeod, Nick & Susan	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Monty, Phil	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Motor Neurone Disease Assoc of Tas	250	11th September 2018
Mystate Student Film Festival	2,000	towards cost of 2018 Mystate Student Film Festival
Northern Tasmanian Croquet Centre Inc	1,940	towards cost of a new trailer
Penguin Bowls Club	2,500	towards cost of an event
Phillips, Kristy	250	towards cost of International Travcel
Read, Jarrod	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Reclink Community Cup	1,000	towards cost of Community Cup Event
Regional Arts Network Tasmania	5,000	towards cost of Womens Art Prize Tasmania
Richards,Karen	250	towards cost of International Travcel
Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	250	towards cost of Food Relief Program
Risdon Vale Primary School	1,500	towards cost of an event
Riverside Olympic Football Club	250	towards cost of new Jumpers for Indigenous Round
Rokeby Childcare Centre	3,000	towards cost of equipment and resources
Rosny College	5,000	Board Program
Rotary Club of Kings Meadows	2,000	towards cost of employement event
Rotary Grandparents Xmas in July	500	towards cost of luncheon
Shieffield Bowls Club Inc	1,500	towards cost of upgrading kitchen Ovens
South Riana Cemetery Committee	800	towards cost of purchasing a lawnmower
Special Olympics Basketball Team	1,000	towards cost of Interstate Travel
St Brendan's Church Alonnah	2,000	towards cost of painting Church
St Helens Golf Club	2,500	towards cost of drilling for irrigation purposes
Tas Events	500	towards cost of the Teej Celebration
Tas Special Childrens Christmas Party	1,000	towards cost of an event
Tasmanian Association of State Schools	640	towards cost of running annual Conference
Team Bosworth	250	towards cost of Fundraising events
The Story Island Project	2,306	towards cost of construction of Street Library
Vietnam Veterans Assoc of Australia	500	towards cost of post event function
Vietnam Veterans Assoc of Australia	2,000	towards cost of a new trailer
Visabiilty Tas	2,000	towards cost of Furniture, Equipment and Toys
West Coast Connect Inc	2,000	towards cost of a new CnC Laser Machine
West Tamar Arts Group	3,000	2018
White, Dominic (Master)	100	towards cost of Interstate Travel
Wynyard RSL Sub-Branch	2,000	towards cost of special event
Youth Parliament	500	towards cost of Students attending Youth Parliament
Total	87,064	